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Print This Page s

Channel Channel Name Category HD U400 U300 U200 U100 U-family

4 WUNC-4 (PBS) Local v v v v v

5 WRAL-5 (CBS) Local v v v v v

10 QvC General v v v v v
WTVD-11

11 (ABC) Local v v v v v
WNCN-17

17 (NBC) Local v v v v v
WLFL-22 (THE

22 cw) Local v v v v v

26 WTNC-26 (TF) Local v v v v v
WRDC-28 (MY

28 NETWORK Tv) -oca! v v v v v

30 WRAY-30 (IND) Local v v v v v
WUNP-36

36 (PBS) Local v v v v v
WUuUVC-40

40 (UND) Local v v v v v
WRAZ-50

50 (FOX) Local v v v v v

62 WRPX-62 (ION) Local v v v v v
AT&T U-verse Private

100 Front Row Access v v v v v
TNT (Turner

108 Network General v v v v
Television)
TNT (Turner
Network

109 Television) - General v v v v
West

112 TBS General v v v v

113 TBS - West General v v v v
Discovery .

120 Channel Educational v v v v

124 USA Network  General v v v v

128 FX Network General v v v v

130 Fox Reality General v v v
E!

134 Entertainment  General v v v v
Television

138 TV Land General v v v v
Comedy

140 Central General v v v v

145 Spike TV General v v v v

149 G4 General v v v

151 Sci Fi Channel  General v v v v
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Channel

153
155

157
161

163

164
165
166

173

174

176

178

180
181
183
188
189
192
194

197
200
202
203
205
210

211

215
216
217
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Channel Name
Chiller
BET (Black

Entertainment
Television)

TV One

Sleuth

Crime &
Investigation
Network

truTVv
truTV - West

A&E

GSN - The
Network for
Games

GSN - The
Network for
Games - West

Hallmark
Channel
ABC Family
Channel

WGN America
Bravo

LOGO

BBC America
Current TV
mun2

SiTV

Jewelry

Television
AT&T U-verse
Theatre

CNN (Cable
News Network)
CNN Headline
News

CNNI (CNN
International)
Fox News
Channel

Fox Business
Network

MSNBC
CNBC
CNBC World

Category HD
General

General

General

General
General

General
General

General

General

General

General

General

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General

Private
Access

News
News
News
News

News

News
News

News
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Channel

222

225

230
231
232
243

250

252
254

256

258
259
260

264

265

270

272

274

276

300

302
304
314
315
316
320
322

325

326

Channel Name

Bloomberg
Television

The Weather
Channel

C-SPAN
C-SPAN2
C-SPAN3

ABC News Now

The Learning
Channel (TLC)

Animal Planet
Travel Channel

Discovery
Health

The Science
Channel

Military Channel

Investigation
Discovery

NASA TV

National
Geographic
Channel

History
BIO

History
International
Military History
Channel

AT&T U-verse
Buzz

Disney Channel
Toon Disney
Nickelodeon
Nick2
Nicktoons
Noggin

The N

Cartoon
Network
Cartoon
Network -
West

Category
News
News

General
General
General

News
Educational

Educational

Educational

Educational

General
Educational
General

Educational
Educational

Educational

Educational

Educational

Educational

Private
Access

General
General
General
General
General
General

General

General

General

HD
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327 Boomerang General v v v v

328 qubo General v v v

335 Discovery Kids Educational v v v v
PBS Kids .

337 Sprout Educational v v v

340 .?\T"e ofacChild o heral v v v v v
Lifetime

360 Television General v v v v
Lifetime Movie .

362 Network Movies v v v v
Lifetime Real

364 Women General v v v

365 SOAPnet General v v v v

368 Oxygen General v v v
We (Womens

372 Entertainment) General v v v

380 Style Network General v v v
Customer Private

400 Notification Access v v v v v

420 QvC Generall v v v v v
Home Shopping

422 Network (HSN) General v v v v v

424 ShopNBC General v v v v v
Jewelry

428 Television General v v v v v
Home & Garden

450 Television General v v v v v
(HGTV)

452 Food Network General v v v v v
DIY Network

454 (Do-It-Yourself General v v v v
Network)

456 Fine Living General v v v

465 Planet Green  General v v

466 FITTV General v v v

468 ION Life General v v

470 Wealth TV General v v v
MTV (Music

502 Television) General v v v v

504 MTV2 General v v v v

506 MTV Tr3s General v v

508 MTV Jams General v v
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509
510
515
516
518
520
521

525

527

529

535
536

538

560

562

563

564

565

566
567
570

575

578

602
603
604
605
606

610

50f 16

Channel Name
MTV Hits

mtvU

BET J

BET Gospel
VH1

VH1 Classic
VH1 Soul

CMT (Country
Music
Television)
CMT Pure
Country

Great American
Country (GAC)

fuse

FUEL TV
Soundtrack
Channel (STC)
TBN - Trinity
Broadcasting
Network

Eternal Word
Television
Network
(EWTN)

Daystar

INSP
(Inspiration
Network)
The Church
Channel

FamilyNet
BYU
JCTV

The Word
Network

World Harvest
Television

ESPN

ESPN Classic
ESPNews
ESPNU

ESPN2

ESPN Alternate
1

Category HD
General
General
General
General
General
General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

Local

General

General

General

General

General
General

General

General

General

Sports
Sports
News

Sports
Sports

General
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611
612
614

615

630
640
641

642

643

647

648

649

650
652

654

655

656
657
670
672

680
700

701
702
704

720
722
724

725
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Channel Name Category

ESPN Alternate
2

ESPN Alternate
3

ESPN2 Alternate
1
ESPN2 Alternate
2

NFL Network
VERSUS

Golf Channel
The Sportsman

Channel (TSC)

Big Ten Network
Alternate 1

Fox College
Sports -
Atlantic

Fox College
Sports -
Central

Fox College
Sports - Pacific
Big Ten
Network
Speed Channel
Fox Soccer
Channel

Fox Sports en
Espanol

GolTv
Setanta Sports
TVG Network

HorseRacing TV

Outdoor
Channel

Sports Overflow
Channel 1

Sports Overflow
Channel 2

YES Network

SportsNet New
York

FSN Florida
Sun Sports

FSN South

FSN South
Alternate

General

Sports

General

General

Sports
Sports

General

Sports

Sports

Sports

Sports

Sports

Sports
Sports

Sports

Sports

Sports
Sports
Sports
Sports

Sports
Sports

Sports
Sports
Sports

Sports
Sports
Sports

Sports
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727

728

729
730

732

734

737
744

748
753

760

762
764

767

772

774
790
792

794

795
797

798

802

803

804
805
806
808
810
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Channel Name

SportSouth
Alternate 2

SportSouth
Alternate
SportSouth

FSN Pittsburgh
FSN
Ohio-Cincinnati
FSN
Ohio-Cleveland

FSN Detroit

FSN North
FSN Midwest -
St Louis

FSN Southwest
- Dallas

FSN Rocky
Mountain
FSN Arizona

FSN Northwest

Comcast
SportsNet
California
FSN West
FSN Prime
Ticket

Turner Classic
Movies (TCM)
Fox Movie
Channel

Hallmark Movie
Channel

AMC

IFC

Sundance
Channel
HBO (Home
Box Office)

HBO (Home
Box Office) -
West

HBO2

HBO2 - West
HBO Family
HBO Signature
HBO Comedy

Category HD
Sports
Sports

Sports
Sports

Sports

Sports

Sports
Sports

Sports
Sports

Sports

Sports
Sports

Sports
Sports
Sports
Movies
Movies

Movies

Movies

Movies

Movies

Premium

Premium

Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium

Premium
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Channel

812
814
832

833

834
836
838
840
842
844
846
852

853
854

855
856
858
860

862
864
866

882

883

884
890
902
903
904
906
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Channel Name
HBO Zone

HBO Latino

Cinemax

Cinemax -
West

MoreMAX
ActionMAX
ThrillerMAX
5StarMAX
WMAX
OuterMAX
ATMAX

Showtime
Showtime -
West

Showtime Too
Showtime Too -
West

Showtime
Showcase

Showtime
Extreme

Showtime
Beyond
Showtime
Family Zone

Showtime Next

Showtime
Women

The Movie
Channel (TMC)
The Movie
Channel (TMC) -
West

TMC Xtra
FLIX

Starz

Starz - West
Starz Edge

Starz inBlack

Category HD
Premium
Premium

Premium
Premium

Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium

Premium
Premium
Premium

Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium

Premium
Premium

Premium

Premium

Premium

Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium

Premium

u400

LKL LKL L L < L L L <4< L <L

u3o0

LLL L L £ < < < < L < < <L

https://uma.att.com/uma/channel-lineup/channel_Listiframe.jsp?pkgselect...

U-family

12/25/2008 11:52 PM



Print Friendly

Channel

908
910

912

914
916
932
933
934
936
938

940

942
944

945
1000
1004

1005
1010

1011
1017

1022

1028

1033
1050

1100

1102
1104
1105
1106
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Channel Name Category

Starz Cinema

Starz Comedy
Starz Kids &
Family
IndiePlex
RetroPlex
Encore

Encore - West
Encore Love
Encore Mystery
Encore Action
Encore
Westerns
Encore Drama

Encore WAM
AT&T U-verse
Theatre
Customer
Notification
WUNC-HD-4
(PBS)
WRAL-HD-5
(CBS)

QVC HD
WTVD-HD-11
(ABC)
WNCN-HD-17
(NBC)
WLFL-HD-22
(THE CW)
WRDC-HD-28
(MY NETWORK
V)
WRAY-HD-30
(IND)
WRAZ-HD-50
(FOX)
Customer
Notification

HD Theater
Universal HD
HDNet

HDNet Movies

Premium

Premium
Premium

Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium

Premium
Premium
Premium

Premium

Private
Access

Private
Access

Local

Local

General

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Private
Access

Educational
Movies
Movies

General

HD
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Channel

1108
1112
1116

1118
1120

1124
1128
1151
1166
1180

1181
1202

1210

1211
1216

1225
1250
1252
1254

1258

1265

1270

1360

1362

1420
1450

1452

1465

1470
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Channel Name
TNT HD

TBS HD

MGM HD
Smithsonian
Channel HD

Discovery
Channel HD

USA Network
HD

FX Network HD
Sci Fi Channel
HD

A&E HD

WGN America
HD

Bravo HD

CNN HD

Fox News
Channel HD
Fox Business
Network HD
CNBC HD
The Weather
Channel HD

The Learning
Channel HD

Animal Planet
HD

Travel Channel
HD

Science Channel
HD

National
Geographic
Channel HD
History HD
Lifetime
Television HD
Lifetime Movie
Network HD
QVC HD

HGTV HD

Food Network
HD

Planet Green
HD

Wealth TV HD

Category
Movies
Movies

Movies

Educational
Educational

General
News

General
General
General

General

News

News

News
News

General

Educational
Educational
Educational

Educational

Educational

Educational

General

Movies

General

General

General

Educational

General

HD
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Channel
1502

1602
1606

1630

1640
1641

1650
1652
1680
1724
1728
1729
1794

1802
1803
1804

1805
1806

1807

1808

1809

1810

1811
1812
1813
1814
1815
1832
1833

Channel Name Category

Palladia Premium
ESPN HD Sports
ESPN2 HD Sports
NFL Network

HD Sports
VERSUS HD Sports
Golf HD Sports
Big Ten Network

HD Sports
Speed HD Sports
Outdoor

Channel HD Sports

FSN South HD  Sports

SportSouth HD
Alternate

SportSouth HD Sports

Sports

Hallmark Movie

Channel HD Movies
HBO HD Premium
HBO HD - West Premium
HBO2 HD General
HBO2 HD - Premium
West

HBO Family HD General
HBO Family HD

- West Premium
HBO Signature Premium
HD

HBO Signature Premium
HD - West

Ego Comedy General
HBO Comedy Premium
HD - West

HBO Zone HD  Premium

HBO Zone HD - Premium
West

HBO Latino HD Premium
HBO Latino HD -

West Premium

Cinemax HD Premium

Cinemax HD - .
Premium

West

HD
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Channel
1834

1835
1836
1837
1838
1839

1840
1842
1844
1846
1852

1853

1854

1856

1858

1882

1884
1902

1903
1904
1910

1912
1932
2500

3003
3009
3013
3015
3017

Channel Name Category

MoreMax HD

MoreMAX HD -
West

ActionMax HD

ActionMAX HD -
West

ThrillerMax HD

ThrillerMAX HD -
West

5StarMax HD
WMAX HD
OuterMax HD
ATMax HD

Showtime HD

Showtime HD -
West

Showtime Too
HD

Showtime
Showcase HD

Showtime
Extreme HD
The Movie
Channel HD

TMC Xtra HD
Starz HD

Starz HD -
West

Starz Edge HD

Starz Comedy
HD

Starz Kids &
Family HD

Encore HD

AT&T U-verse
Buzz

Galavision
mun2

WAPA America
V-me

Latele Novela

Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium

Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium

Premium

Premium

Premium

Premium

Premium

Premium

Premium

Premium
Premium
Premium

Premium

Premium

Premium

Private
Access

General
General
General
General

General

HD
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Channel

3052

3053
3055
3056

3077
3078

3102

3103

3104

3202
3203
3302

3303

3304
3402
3404

3405

3505
3506
3602
3603
3604

3605

3606

3662

3680
3682

3683
3702

Channel Name
Toon Disney en
Espanol

Boomerang en
Espanol

HITN

La Familia
Cosmovision

EWTN Espanol
TBN Enlace USA

Discovery en
Espanol

Discovery
Familia
History en
Espanol

CNN en Espanol
SUR

ESPN Deportes

Fox Sports en
Espanol

GolTv
Cinelatino

De Pelicula

De Pelicula
Clasico

MTV Tr3s
Telehit
CCTV-9
CCTV-4

CTI Zhong Tian
Phoenix
InfoNews
Phoenix North
America Chinese
Channel

Saigon
Broadcasting
Television
Network

TV Japan

The Filipino
Channel

GMA Pinoy
Zee TV

Category HD U400
General
General
General
General

General v

General

Educational
Educational

Educational

News
General

Sports
Sports v

Sports v
General

General
General

General v
General
General v
General

General

Local

Local

News

General
General

General

General
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Channel

3703

3704

3832
3862
3863

3882

3883
3952

3954
4401
4402
4403
4404
4405
4406
4501
4502
4503
4504
4505

4506
5101

5102
5103
5104
5105
5106
5107

5108
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Channel Name Category

TV Asia

Sony
Entertainment
Television Asia
(SET Asia)

TV5MONDE
TV Polonia

TVP Info

Channel One
Russia

RTR Planeta
Playboy TV
Playboy TV en
Espanol

ESPN GamePlan
1

ESPN GamePlan
2

ESPN GamePlan
3

ESPN GamePlan
4

ESPN GamePlan
5

ESPN GamePlan
6

ESPN Full Court
1

ESPN Full Court
2

ESPN Full Court
3

ESPN Full Court
4

ESPN Full Court
5

ESPN Full Court
6

URGE 1 - TRL
URGE 2 -
Todays Top 40
URGE 3 - Urban
POP

URGE 4 -
Modern POP
URGE 5 - Cover
to Cover

URGE 6 - Soft
POP

URGE 7 - | Love
the 70s

URGE 8 - | Love
the 80s

General

General

General
General

General
Premium

Premium
Adults

Adults
General
Sports
Sports
Sports
Sports
Sports
Sports
Sports
Sports
Sports
Sports

Sports
General

General
General
General
General
General
General

General
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Channel

5109
5110
5111
5112
5113
5114
5115

5116
5117

5118
5119
5120
5121
5122
5123
5124
5125
5126
5127
5128
5129
5130
5131
5132
5133
5134
5135
5136

5137
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Channel Name Category
URGE 9 - | Love

the 90s General
URGE 10 - Solid General
Gold Oldies
URGE 11 - General
Discotech
URGE 12 - General
Dance Club
URGE 13 -
- General
Electronica
URGE 14 - General
MTV2
URGE 15 - Rock
General
Legends
URGE 16 - General
Arena Rock
URGE 17 -
Alternative General
Rock
URGE 18 - Adult
General
Rock
URGE 19 - General
MTV2 HB
URGE 20 - R&B
: General
Hits
URGE 21 - General
Classic R&B
URGE 22 - General
Classic Rap
URGE 23 - General
Modern Rap
URGE 24 - General
Modern Soul
URGE 25 - CMT
. General
Radio
URGE 26 -
General
Bluegrass
URGE 27 - General
Classic Country
URGE 28 - Wide General
Open Ctry
URGE 29 -
General
Reggae
URGE 30 - Latin
General
Jazz
URGE 31 - General
Radio Alterna
URGE 32 -
: General
Tejano
URGE 33 - General
Smooth Jazz
URGE 34 -
. General
Classic Jazz
URGE 35 -
General
Blues
URGE 36 - Easy aneral
Listening
URGE 37 -
- General
Classical
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Channel

5138

5139

5140

5141

5142

5143

5144

5145

5146

5147

5148

9000

Channel Name Category

URGE 38 - General
Christian
URGE 39 -
General
Gospel
URGE 40 - POP General
Standards
URGE 41 -
Jazzup General
Broadway
URGE 42 -
. General
Cinema
URGE 43 -
- General
Noggin
URGE 44 - Nick General
Kids
URGE 45 -
Dream General
Sequence
URGE 46 -
: General
Swing
URGE 47 -
General
Showcase
URGE 48 - General
Comedy
Retail Barker Private
Access

HD

u400

<

S U O O N U G O O N

https://uma.att.com/uma/channel-lineup/channel_Listiframe.jsp?pkgselect...

u3o0

<

S O O U G O O N

U200

<

AR RS Y U O S N S U

U100

U-family

12/25/2008 11:52 PM



